
Manager Approvals for Thursday, June 19, 2014 
Time of Signing: 2:00 p.m. 
 
 
1) Check Register, for checks to be mailed Friday, 6/20/14 

 
2) Personnel Sheets 

 
3) Letter to Utah Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control requesting permission to serve alcohol in the 

wine and beer garden at the 2014 Summit County Fair. 
 

4) Request for approval to waive the solar photovoltaic building permit fee from the date of approval 
through December 31, 2016.  There were 27 solar PV installations permitted in 2013. 
 

5) Single Event/Local Consent permit applications from Billy Blanco’s Mexican Grill for One Year 
Anniversary Concert Series to be held on July 20, and 27, and August 3, 10, 17, 24, and 31, from 6:00-
8:00 PM. 
 

6) Purchase Order #140115 for Carver Energy Services Inc. to do lighting upgrades, materials and install at 
the Justice Center. $49,940 
 

7) Silver Creek Roundabout Project Bid Award to Jordan Valley Construction, the lowest qualified bidder, 
$847,995.00.  Right-of-way acquisition is $348,779. 
 

8) Summit County Escrow Fund Agreement dated June 19, 2014, between Iron Mountain Associates, 
L.L.C., Summit County and High Country Title.  $10,123 to be placed in escrow until improvements are 
completed as referenced on The Colony – Phase 4E – Hilltrac – Bond Estimate. 
 

9) Utah Department of Public Safety Division of Emergency Management Reimbursement Request Form 
for 7 HP Pro Book laptop computers, 4 Pad tablets, and 7 licenses for laptops $7,151.29. 
 

10) Letter Agreement to Mr. Blake Fonnesbeck for Snow Plow Services for Richardson Flat Road inside 
Park City Limits.  Letter Agreement is between Summit County and Park City Municipal, who is 
responsible for maintaining the portion of the Richardson Flat Road within the Park City Heights 
Annexation Plat. $150/year 
 

11) Summit County Facilities Lease Agreement dated July 4, 2014, between Summit County and Rocky 
Mountain School of Baseball to hold a baseball tournament on July 3rd and 4th. 
 

12) Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law in the matter of Silver Mountain Transportation for a 
Determination of a Legal Non-Conforming Use. 
 

13) Addendum No. 9 to Real Estate Purchase Contract for Parcel LV-4.  Settlement deadline extended to 
June 30, 2014.  (signed 6/13/14) 
 

14) Summit County – Division of Engineering Overlay & Reconstruction Project Supplemental Agreement 
No. 1.  Staker & Parson Companies was the low bidder for the project, and with the low price of asphalt, 
engineering would like to add another road into the project at the unit bid price. Silver Spur Road, and 
include pedestrian ramps. Net change in contract amount: $166,650.60 (signed 6/17/14) 
 


